8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 15N0v2016 | BW | CT
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 900257 P e T
C ECR-20-013358 19SEP2020 | TB RK
2150512~ B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150512-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150512-1 : ool e MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150512-2 C ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150512-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP STZE TYPE

WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -

INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F

APPL RO (@ N I I A 2179641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

-l 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

- 2079764 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

N\ - |t 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 1 W ééljgjg; %@EEA;@EEEE AOSEMELY 522
R - -

TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON FLAG - o 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - > g 207 1-2168083-] SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS,K M3 X 6 19
o190 99 om L2047 256 T S.00 432 om L1207 10 TN - |REF|REFREFREF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

TERMINAL 114-2082 - - R 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEEEREEE 1558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 8?2

DPELIEILATION - 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

TERMINALS APPLIEDA -l 212|127 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10

-l 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
s s [ L [ L “ 222 2| 2168076-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-l 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 58
- 4 4| 4] 4 2168400 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
-l 21222 [-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-l 21222 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT -l 2020272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 - 1 - 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 5]
14 AWG 1. 85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 7.8 - 1 2 1 % 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
16 AWG [ 63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 10,2 - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
18 AWG 1 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 1.2 SERE R R I R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-l 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
L] R 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 8 8 8 8 17W802872 WASHER, FLAT, REG MA 33
A - [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 32
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 7 | 1 1 1 1-2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 25 31
| -l 21222 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 4682811 STRIPPER 27
/AN CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i 2 A I 1-2168063-6 | SCR, SKT AD CAP, RoHs, W4 X 3 co
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il I O O O I O 2161922-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -l 21222 22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 07
-l 1-1633168-0 | ARM, STOCK DRAG 21
z/\x TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. B e e TV e o X
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N I R R 7-1901696-7 | STRIP GUIDE. REAR 19
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. 7 [T 1| 1-1901259-1 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 4 4| 4] 4 [-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
- 1490393-2 BLOCK, SUPPORT | 4
-l 4611604 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
N-|2]21]1212 7-240645- 1 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
- 455961-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
AN T2 2 ] 7-1803001-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
*WARNING N - ] 2-469634-2  |BLADE, SLUG 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - - 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T A 3801127 ST0CK CRIMPER SPACER A
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N1 T2 121117 18032728-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION I PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 2-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2l 2] 2-464112-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
~T79-72-71-2|-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T R e o TOMARZ0TS — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: \ﬁéé\;ig 10MAR2015 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TOMARZ2015 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e e Jecan fad e
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @»G% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T ANGLE — A 1] 00770 IGm2150512 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

@ b IYPE
Ml ECHANICAL

RAM SET-UP

'sv;‘.
R

T

3
L=
W\

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

W
SN
NN

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

TR T S R R R e [ TONARZ0T — TE Comectiniy
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé‘ TOPPER e HOrHSburg' T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD ITOMAR2015 [name
mm C._TOPPER Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE /XTt/X[w T}<j \/{ Fif; I <>Fw opc ok [FRODUCT SPEC Apolicator
SECHAN L Shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = e :

oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N I Det R e
o SRE FEED A L L T L L L L e A e e A IR =17 TE— CATTE , v AT 00779 (C=2150512

7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |*F pop D OFA REVC

|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ » PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150512-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150512-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150512-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL | 4.57 mm [.180] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS M
408-35043
- 1] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
- -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2844940-3 AITR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON FLAG § ; ; 1%22;2301 gé;HEERTFbéTéAEEGRMiS — 1212
~ - - - , , RoHS,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - R 5079383-9 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 86
5 19-5.99 mm [.204-.236 IN] 3.05-4.32 mm [.120-.170 IN] “REFRET 91070 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
XEEM%%ION aense -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECIFICATION - 1 W 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144 C
- -] ] 21196532 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ -l 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL . 18030518-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, tf PACTFIC 140
151321-3 151321-4 -] W 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
- 1] 455888-5 SPACER . CRIMPER 82
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-1 22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E irgJ mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - W 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 58
T4 ANG | 85170 05 [ 0734/ 0071 7 8 -1 4] 4 21684001 SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
16 AWG | . 63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 10.2 - 2|2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
18 AWG 1 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002]1 1.2 - 27 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 - 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] ] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
[ 1] 188 | 18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 33
- 1] 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 37
-] 1-2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP  RoHS, M4 X 25 3] 3
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 2] 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKAT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- 1] 468281 -1 STRIPPER 27
Zﬁ\x5#5&&3QQD§UE§$S§gk%§;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N R S 21680836 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 35 o5
" -] 2161922-7 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -1 22 22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- 1 -1633168-0 ARM, STOCK DRAG
Lﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : l l Toiic e o ;é
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 7-1901696-7 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
z/\g TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. I 1-1901209-1 OULDE, LOWER STRLP [Re,
- 1] 1490393-2 BLOCK, SUPPORT |4
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I 161160-4 PLATE. REAR SHEAR 1
DOCUMENT, 10135000 JIN - |2 ]2 7-240645-1 SPACER  SHEAR PLATE 10
- 1] 455961 -9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T LT 7-1803001-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
FWARNING NEEERE 2-469634-2 | BLADE, SLUG 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING w - | - - - 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER o R : i )
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, W l l w?gZ%é Eﬁ%mﬁﬂ@iﬁﬁﬁimwww é
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N : : :
(- 2-455888-3 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
N LT 2-464112-6 CRIMPER  WIRE W
~77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION ol
TS AU NECT 10 COANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 1OMARZ2015 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK IOMAR20TS :><> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C TOPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TOMARZ2015 | NaME
SACTIFIC VERSION -
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150512 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

14.6750.05 //}@m ~ccD IYrPc

MECHANLTCAL

=4

- RAM SET-UP

\
3=

®

~—
2§§§§§Y§\
AN

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

<,

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

T 187 SUB0RcT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN TOMARZ2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER :) TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK TOMAR2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSIQN T T T C._TOPPER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE . |apv 1TOMAR2015 [NaME
mm C_TO0PPLE Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i = 7 hpplicator
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Al TEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @+ FLTCNTION SPEC *
PQST FEED PRE FEED +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150512
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



